The Daily Reporter 225 East Michigan Street Milwaukee, WI, 53202 Phone: 4142251801 Fax: 0

REPORTER

Affidavit of Publication

To: Milwaukee County Office of County Clerk - Stefan Dostanic 901 N 9Th St, Ste 105 Milwaukee, WI, 532331425

By:

Re: Legal Notice 2618319, MILWAUKEE COUNTY

State of WI

County of Milwaukee

} } SS: }

I, Joe Yovino, being duly sworn, depose and say: that I am the Authorized Designee of The Daily Reporter, a daily newspaper of general circulation in Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee, State of WI; that a notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been duly and regularly published in the The Daily Reporter once each day for 1 consecutive days; and that the date of the publication were as follows: 06/05/2024.

Publishers fee: \$59.85

Joe Yovino

Sworn to me on this 12th day of June 2024

By: Una

Russell A. Klingaman Notary Public, State of WI No. -Qualified in Milwaukee County My commission expires on December 31, 2026

FROM THE OFFICE OF GEORGE L. CHRISTENSON MILWAUKEE COUNTY CLERK County Ordinance No. 24-5 File No. 24-435 AN ORDINANCE

The County Board of Supervisors of the County of Milwaukee does ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 47.24 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances is amended as follows:

47.24. - Improper use of park furniture.

No person shall lie down upon any bench or table in any park or parkway, nor shall hang, occupy or use any hammock, excepting those used for placing infants therein.

SECTION 2. The provisions of this ordinance shall be effective upon passage and publication.

Adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors May 23, 2024 2618319/6-5